Israeli Institutions at the
Crossroads

Edited by
Raphael Cohen-Almagor

% Routledge

Taylor & Francis Group

LONDON AND NEW YORK



CONTENTS

. Introduction

RAPHAEL COHEN-ALMAGOR

General

. The Crisis of Governance: Government Instability and the Civil

Service
DAVID NACHMIAS AND ORI ARBEL-GANZ

. Citizenship Education in Israel — A Jewish-Democratic State

ORIT ICHILOV, GAVRIEL SALOMON AND DAN INBAR

The Political-Military Complex: The IDF’s Influence Over
Policy Towards the Palestinians Since 1987
YORAM PERI

. On the Need for a Constitution

MEIR SHAMGAR

Institutions

. Presidency in Israel: Formal Authority and Personal Experience

YITZHAK NAVON

. The Government

GAD YAACOBI

. The Knesset

NAOMICHAZAN

29

50

71

85

102

118



vi

9.

10.

11.

12.

The Attorney General in Israel: A Delicate Balance of Powers
and Responsibilities in a Jewish and Democratic State
ELYAKIM RUBINSTEIN

Particularistic Considerations and the Absence of Strategic
Assessment in the Israeli Public Administration: The Role of
the State Comptroller

ELIEZER GOLDBERG

The Press Council
RAPHAEL COHEN-ALMAGOR

Final Word

Israeli Institutions at the Crossroads
RAPHAEL COHEN-ALMAGOR

Notes on contributors

Index

143

160

171

188

194
197



For Wilfrid Knapp
Wise and Kind
My Learned Middle East Mentor and Most Devoted Teacher



