Israeli Institutions at the Crossroads

Edited by Raphael Cohen-Almagor



LONDON AND NEW YORK

6.4.4

CONTENTS

1. Introduction	1
RAPHAEL COHEN-ALMAGOR	
General	
2. The Crisis of Governance: Government Instability and the Civil	_
Service	7
DAVID NACHMIAS AND ORI ARBEL-GANZ	
3. Citizenship Education in Israel - A Jewish-Democratic State	29
ORIT ICHILOV, GAVRIEL SALOMON AND DAN INBAR	
4. The Political-Military Complex: The IDF's Influence Over	
Policy Towards the Palestinians Since 1987	50
YORAM PERI	
5. On the Need for a Constitution	71
MEIR SHAMGAR	
Institutions	
6. Presidency in Israel: Formal Authority and Personal Experience	85
YITZHAK NAVON	
7. The Government	102
GAD YAACOBI	
8. The Knesset	118
NAOMI CHAZAN	

9.	The Attorney General in Israel: A Delicate Balance of Powers and Responsibilities in a Jewish and Democratic State ELYAKIM RUBINSTEIN	143
10.	Particularistic Considerations and the Absence of Strategic	
	Assessment in the Israeli Public Administration: The Role of	
	the State Comptroller	160
	ELIEZER GOLDBERG	
11.	The Press Council	171
	RAPHAEL COHEN-ALMAGOR	
	Final Word	
12.	Israeli Institutions at the Crossroads	188
	RAPHAEL COHEN-ALMAGOR	
	Notes on contributors	194
	Index	197

For Wilfrid Knapp Wise and Kind My Learned Middle East Mentor and Most Devoted Teacher